BSEC/CMRRCD/2006-158/207/ADMIN/80 dated 03-06-2018 
at (excluding VAT) Tk. 22,000.00 M/s Mahmud Sabuj & Co. Chartered Accountants will be 
appointed for the year 2025-2026 by the shareholders to carry out their responsibilities up to the next 
Annual General Meeting with a fee of (excluding VAT) Tk. 22,000.00 (Twenty two thousand) only.     

Development of ICT to build up Digital Bangladesh: 

To be a part of the implementation of Digital Bangladesh and to modernize day-to-day activities of 
the company, the process of setting up computerized automation system is in progress.